

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2230/2014

SHIV NARAIN SINGH SIDHU Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Ohri, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Anindya Malhotra, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Bhandari, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

% **18.05.2015**

Learned Standing Counsel for the respondent is not available today.

At request, renotify on 9th July, 2015.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

MAY 18, 2015

ga