



\$~73 & 74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2229/2014

SHIV NARAIN SINGH SIDHU

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prahmod Kumar Dubey, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Anurag Andley,
Mr. Aditya Andley, Mr. Tanmay
Gupta and Mr. Sahil Nagar,
Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC

+ W.P.(CRL) 2230/2014

SHIV NARAIN SINGH SIDHU

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prahmod Kumar Dubey, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Anurag Andley,
Mr. Aditya Andley, Mr. Tanmay
Gupta and Mr. Sahil Nagar,
Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **02.09.2024**

CRL.M.A. 26391/2024 & CRL.M.A. 26393/2024(exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.
2. Applications accordingly disposed of.

**CRL.M.A. 26390/2024 in W.P.(CRL) 2229/2014 & CRL.M.A.
26392/2024 in W.P.(CRL) 2230/2014**



3. The present Applications has been filed seeking grant of Interim Stay of the main Order.
4. Learned counsel for the Respondent appears on advance Notice and seeks time to file a Reply.
5. Be filed within two weeks.
6. List for arguments on 18.10.2024 along with the main Petitions.
7. The date already fixed stands cancelled.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2024/PT