



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 2230/2014 & CRL.M.A. 26392/2024 & CRL.M.A.
26393/2024

SHIV NARAIN SINGH SIDHUPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Andley, Mr. Aditya
Andley, Mr. Tanmay Gupta & Mr.
Sahil Nagar, Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia and Mr.
Abhay Singh and Mr. Varun,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
07.11.2024

List on 2nd December, 2024.

NOVEMBER 7, 2024
gs

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)