



\$~48 & 49

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

W.P.(CRL) 2229/2014, CRL.M.A. 26390/2024

SHIV NARAIN SINGH SIDHU .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Saxena, Mr. Asutosh Lohia, Mr. Shaan Mehta, Mr. Manjeet and Ms. Meena, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, SPP with SI Kundan Kr. for CBI

49

+ W.P.(CRL) 2230/2014, CRL.M.A. 26392/2024

SHIV NARAIN SINGH SIDHU .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Saxena, Mr. Asutosh Lohia, Mr. Shaan Mehta, Mr. Manjeet and Ms. Meena, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, SPP with SI Kundan Kr. for CBI

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

%

**15.05.2026**

No time left, due to Division Bench scheduled today, the present matters could not be taken up for hearing, renotify on 28.07.2026.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J.**

**MAY 15, 2026/So**